

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 266 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7266 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 266 OF 2024**

Haresh Murji Patel

..Appellant

Vs.

Lalit Premji Patel & Anr.

..Respondents

Mr. Siddharth Singh i/b. Ashok Saraogi, for the Appellant.

Mr. R. D. Soni a/w. Ms. Meena Sharma i/b. V. R. Kastle Reddy, for
the Respondents.

CORAM : R. N. LADDHA, J.

DATE : 4 APRIL 2024

P.C.

. Despite granting circulation, the learned counsel for the
appellant seeks an adjournment. At his request, stand over to 10
June 2024.

R. N. LADDHA, J.