

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 266 OF 2024**

Mr. Haresh Murji Patel .....APPELLANT  
V/S

Mr. Lalit Premji Patel And Another .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 12622 OF 2024  
In  
Appeal from Order 266 OF 2024

Mr. Haresh Murji Patel .....PETITIONER  
V/S

Mr. Lalit Premji Patel And Another .....RESPONDENT

WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7266 OF 2024  
In  
Appeal from Order 266 OF 2024

Mr. Haresh Murji Patel .....PETITIONER  
V/S

Mr. Lalit Premji Patel And Another .....RESPONDENT

Mr. Ashok M Saraogi for Petitioner

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J  
DATE : 22nd December, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 28/01/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**