

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 266 OF 2024

Mr. Haresh Murji Patel .. Appellant
V/s.
Mr. Lalit Premji Patel And Another .. Respondents

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7266 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 266 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 12622 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 266 OF 2024

Mr. Siddharth Singh i/b Mr. Ashok M. Saraogi for Appellant.
Mr. V. R. Kaslereddy for Respondent nos. 1 and 2.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 7th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. Despite the order dated 17th March 2026, Respondents have not yet been served.
2. Mr. V. R. Kaslereddy, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of Respondents, states that his clients have not been served.
3. Mr. Siddharth Singh, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellant, states that he will serve the Respondents, on or before the

next date.

4. Stand over to 5th May 2026.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Shubham Gadhavepatil