

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

APPEAL FROM ORDER NO. 266 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7266 OF 2024
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (ST) NO. 12622 OF 2024
IN
APPEAL FROM ORDER NO 266 OF 2024

Mr. Haresh Murji Patel ...Appellant
V/s.

Mr. Lalit Premji Patel & Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. Aahana Shrivastava, i/b Mr. Ashok M. Saraogi, for the Appellant.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 05th MAY 2026

P. C.:

1. At the request of Ms. Aahana Shrivastava, learned Counsel who appears on behalf of the Appellant, stand over to **19th June 2026** to be placed along with Appeal From Order No. 259 of 2024.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.05.06
14:30:45 +0530